7, Queen’s Square
Cambridge, ON N1S 1H4

SN (519) 623-1080
centralchurchcambridge.ca

Order of Service
Sunday 18th, 2020 - 10am

Welcome & Announcements

Worship: Happy day

Prayer

Prayer song: King of my heart
Message: Rev. Dr. Aubrey Botha
Prayer

Closing worship: Our God

Benediction

In the name of our Lord Jesus Christ,
we welcome all who come to worship with
us today.



A messaqge from the Moderator of Presbytery, Rev
Peter Bush

Greetings:

In my capacity as Moderator of Presbytery -- | am looking for peo-
ple to join a committee to help the congregations in the Presbytery
reduce their environmental footprint.

The task would be two-fold.

First, to create a list of things that congregations could do to re-
duce their footprint or to mitigate their footprint. This would not be
so much specific to specific congregations - -although that may
arise -- but more a checklist of areas to think about and work on.
The committee may decide that it wishes to visit congregations to
see buildings - -although much of the work could be done on line.

Second, to create a list of businesses and government agencies
who could assist congregations in doing the work. So included
would be groups that could do energy assessments, groups who
provide grants, companies who do the work. Included would be
asking businesses if they offer group rates for their services.

This will be a working committee with committee members being
assigned tasks/collecting information.

If you know of people who would be interested in this please have
them contact me -- the hope is the work will be done by June 2021
with a report going to the Presbytery at that time.

Thank you.

Peter
If interested you can contact directly, peter.bush@wightman.ca or

via Andrew Foster fostergme@gmail.com or Rev Aubrey Botha
aubrey@cpcmail.ca

Our Team

Minister Music Director
Rev. Dr. Aubrey J. Botha Brad Paddock

519-620-4415 brad@cpcmail.ca
aubrey@cpcmail.ca

Office Administrator
Debbie McKevitt
519-623-1080
office@cpcmail.ca

Choir Director
Gwen Darling
gwen@cpcmail.ca

Family Ministries:

Children’s Ministry Coordinator
Kerri Beda
kerri@cpcmail.ca

Junior Youth Coordinator Senior Youth Coordinator
Kassidy Morency Christine Kobow
kassidy@cpcmail.ca christine@cpcmail.ca

Deadline for bulletin submission Wednesdays at 12.30pm

Office Hours September — June 2021

Tuesday & Thursday
9.30-12.30

Note: Those who attend in .person service must wear a
mask and keep two meters apart

@CentralChurchCa

ﬂ www.facebook.com/centralchurch/




